

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19006/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 26/04/2013 in WP No.2342/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR)

BHAGWANTRAO MEMORIAL SHIKSHAN SANST.&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing Official Translation, permission to place additional documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.C. Daga, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.

Ms. Ritu Rastogi, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application seeking exemption from filing official translation is allowed.

Issue notice returnable within two weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

...2/-

By the returnable date, the State of Maharashtra will state in its reply its reaction to the inspection carried out on 21st January, 2012, the report of which is annexed to the Special Leave Petition as Annexure - P7. In the meanwhile, parties shall maintain status quo as of today.

[KALYANI GUPTA]

COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]

| | COURT MASTER