

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19006/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 26/04/2013 in WP No.2342/2013 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR)

BHAGWANTRAO MEMORIAL SHIKSHAN SANST.&ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With applications for permission to place additional documents on record
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.C. Daga, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Rastogi, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shankar Chillagre, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| Foru weeks' time is granted to the counsel for peittioners to file rejoinder
| affidavit.

| List the matter thereafter.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]

| COURT MASTER

| | [INDU POKHRIYAL]

| | COURT MASTER