

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19006/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2013 in WP No. 2342/2013 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR)

BHAGWANTRAO MEMORIAL SHIKSHAN SANST.&ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With application for permission to place additional documents on record
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Wasi Haider, Adv.
Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RFour weeks' time is granted to the petitioners to file rejoinder affidavit.
List thereafter.[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER