

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19006/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/04/2013 in WP No. 2342/2013 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Nagpur)

BHAGWANTRAO MEMORIAL SHIKSHAN SANST.&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.C. Daga, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Ritu Rastogi, Adv.  
Ms. Manish Pitale, Adv.  
Mr. Wasi Haider, Adv.  
For Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv.  
For Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The State of Maharashtra is granted two weeks time, as a final opportunity, to file the additional affidavit, as directed in our orders dated 4.7.2013 and 8.5.2014.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Narendra Prasad  
Date: 2014.07.12  
11:45:17 IST  
Reason: