

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19006/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/04/2013 in WP No. 2342/2013 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Nagpur)

BHAGWANTRAO MEMORIAL SHIKSHAN SANST.&ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SMC(Cr1) No. 1/2015 In SLP(C) No.19006/2013

(With

Date : 23/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Pitale,Adv.
Ms. Deeplaxmi S. Matwankar,Adv.
Mr. Kumar Shivam,Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahaling Pandarge,Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Call after four weeks.

In the meantime, the respondents shall pass appropriate orders regarding grant of final permission to the petitioner-school based on the inspection conducted on 6.10.2015.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER